– Reports on recommendations made by the Board on matters presented 
by the State Chief Information Officer to the Board shall be reported monthly by the Board The 
State Procurement Officer shall provide a monthly report of all contract awards greater than 
twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) approved through the Division of Purchase and 

Contract to the chairs of the Joint Legislative Oversight Committee on Information 
Technology.Cochairs of the Joint Legislative Committee on Governmental Operations. The 
report shall include the amount of the award, the award recipient, the using agency, and a short

[...]

through the Statewide IT Procurement Office as indicated below. The report shall include the 
amount of the award, the contract term, the award recipient, the using agency, and a short 
description of the nature of the award. 

(1) For contract awards greater than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), to 
the Cochairs of the Joint Legislative Oversight Committee on Information 
Technology on a monthly basis. 

(2) For all contract awards outside the established purchasing system, to the 
Secretary of the Department of Administration on a quarterly basis."